+ +– –
+ +– –
+24 V
Installation Instruction
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18 | 3280 Murten, Switzerland
T +41 26 580 00 00 | F +41 26 580 34 99
support@saia-pcd.com | www.sbc-support.com
PP26-055 | ENG03 | 07. 2018 Subjects to change without notice.
Purpose:  The SBC controllers PCD7.L60L-C224 and PCD7.L60L-C4230, based on the open and interoperable LonWorks® network
technology, are used for the regulation of office comfort: they allow the regulation of temperature, lights and air
quality and can manage blackout curtains.
Schematic of the cabling of PCD7.L60L-C224
Electrical properties: Mechanical properties:
Power supply 100…240 V / 50…60 Hz Material ABS V0
Power repos 1.2 W Dimension W143 × H95 × D65 mm
Max. curent 4 A IP IP20
Protection By Circuit Breaker 4A class D
Environment: Network connections:
Ambient temperature  5 °C…45 °C DALI connection no polarity/DALI max. current 200 mA
Storage temperature  –20 °C…70 °C LON connection: cable type BELDEN 7701NH
Relative humidity  20 %…90 % Cables: 2-wire HO5VK 0.5…1.5 mm/SYT1 1 pair 0.9 mm2
Schematic of the cabling of PCD7.L60L-C4230
To LON
network or or
To lighting, multisensor
and room controller
2 inputs
0…10 V
To LON
network or or
To lighting, multisensor
and room controller+24 V
2 inputs
0…10 V
2 outputs
0…10 V
3 stage
outputs
24 V
0…10 V
3 stage
outputs
24 V
0…10 V
Dry contact
NO
Max. power
1 kW
Relays
output 230 V
 Neutral N
common
Power
supply
230 V
max. 4 A
2 outputs
0…10 V
4 TRIAC outputs 230 V - 1 A max.
neutral N common
Dry contact NO
Max. power 1 kW
3 Relays outputs 230 V
(S1, S2, S3)
 Neutral N common
Power
supply
230 V
max. 4 A
+ +– –
+ +– –
+24 V
Instructions d’installation
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18 | 3280 Murten, Suisse
T +41 26 580 00 00 | F +41 26 580 34 99
support@saia-pcd.com | www.sbc-support.com
PP26-055 | FRA03 | 07. 2018 Sous réserve de modification techniques.
Objectif :  Les régulateurs PCD7.L60L-C224 et PCD7.L60L-C4230, basé sur la technologie de réseau ouvert et inter-opérable
LonWorks®, sont utilisées pour la régulation du confort des bureaux : ils permettent la régulation de la température, des
lumières ainsi que de la qualité de l’air et peuvent gérer les occultants.
Schéma de câblage PCD7.L60L-C224
Caractéristique électrique : Caractéristiques mécaniques :
Alimentation 100 à 240 V / 50 à 60Hz Matériau ABS V0
Puissances repos 1,2 W Dimension l143 × h95 × p65 mm
Courant Max 4 A stores IP IP20
Protection par disjoncteur 4A Classe D
Environnement : Connexion réseau :
Température d’utilisation  5 °C à 45 °C Bornes DALI sans polarité /Courant Max DALI 200 mA
Température de stockage  –20 °C à 70 °C Bornes LON : câble type BELDEN 7701NH
Humidité relative  20 % à 90 % Câblage : 2 fils HO5VK de 0,5 à 1,5 mm/SYT1 1 paire 0,9 mm2
Schéma de câblage PCD7.L60L-C4230
Vers Réseau
LON ou ou
Vers éclairage, multi-cap-
teur et boîtier d’ambiance
2 entrées
0 à 10 V
Vers réseau
LON ou ou
Vers éclairage, multi-cap-
teur et boîtier d’ambiance+24 V
2 entrées
0 à 10 V
2 sorties
0 à 10 V
Sorties
3 points
24 V
0 à 10 V
Sorties
3 points
24 V
0 à 10 V
Contact sec NO
puissance max.
1 kW
Sortie relai
230 V
Neutral N
common
Alimenta-
tion
230 V
max. 4 A
2 sorties
0 à 10 V
4 sorties TRIAC 230 V - 1 A max.
Neutre N commun
Contact sec NO
puissance max. 1 kW
3 sorties relais 230 V
(S1, S2, S3)
 Neutral N commun
Alimentation
230 V
max. 4 A